## About Lightspeed Systems, Inc.

Education is undergoing a technology revolution. New devices and new tools are being added to the classroom every day. The IT department is responsible for keeping all this technology managed, safe, and working. That is where we come in. Lightspeed Systems partners with schools to make learning safe, managed, and mobile. **Lightspeed Systems, supporting IT in schools since 1999.** 

## Our mission

To transform education by empowering IT departments in schools around the world -- and making it easy for them to empower their users.

## The Lightspeed mindset:

Always be learning. Always be teaching. We've helped thousands of schools around the world protect and engage more than 25 million students.



Lightspeed Systems is a Member of the Internet Watch Foundation (IWF), a leading organisation for reporting and removing online child sexual abuse images and videos. Together we're making the internet a safer place.

Reporting to IWF makes a difference. It can lead to the removal of images and videos of children being sexually abused. It can help keep the public safe from stumbling on illegal images of child sexual abuse. It could even result in the rescue of a child from further abuse. Reports can be made anonymously.

## Some of our awards:

















